the remedy, if any, of the petitioner is to seek for remitting the

report of the Advocate Commissioner . 

4.  I permit the petitioner to apply for remitting the report

of the Advocate Commissioner already filed. This is subject to the

condition that the petitioner pays a sum of Rs.15,000/-(Rupees

fifteen thousand only) as costs to the Counsel for the respondent

in this original petition. The costs shall be paid within a period of

three weeks from today failing which the impugned order will

remain intact.

5.   The court below shall remit the report of the Advocate